

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -696

ANSWERED ON - 21/7/2022


DRINKING WATER PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH


696. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the drinking water projects taken up from 2014 till date in the State of Andhra Pradesh, district-wise; and

(b) the details of total funds allocated and utilized under various schemes in the said State?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JALSHAKTI

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) & (b) Water is a State subject. Government of India supplements the efforts of State Governments by providing financial and technical assistance. It is States, who plan, approve, implement, operateand maintain drinking water supply schemes.

Till 2019, the Government of India in partnership with States, was implementing National Rural Drinking Water Program (NRDWP) for improving the coverage of drinking water supply in the rural areas of the country. Thereafter, Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) was launched in 2019 to provide tap water supply to every rural household of the country by 2024. The details of individual scheme/ projects under JJM (erstwhile NRDWP) in States are approved, implemented and maintained by the respective State Government or itsagency, responsible for the implementation in the field.

The year-wise details of total fund allocation made and the quantum of fund utilized under NRDWP/JJM, as reported by State of Andhra Pradesh, are at Annex.


*****


Annex


Annex referred to in Lok Sabha unstarred Q.No. 696 for answer on 21/7/2022


Details of funds allocated, drawn and utilized by State from 2014 to 2018 (under NRDWP)

(Rs. in Crore)

Financial

Year

Central share Expenditure

under State

share
Opening

Balance

Fund

allocated

Fund

drawn

Available

fund

Reported

utilization

2014-15 82.74 372.43 369.65 452.39 418.96 111.22

2015-16 33.43 156.69 170.05 203.48 190.60 224.00

2016-17 12.88 181.02 204.00 216.88 157.38 159.72

2017-18 59.50 159.51 233.09 292.59 267.03 205.71

2018-19 26.17 197.56 185.85 212.02 186.28 167.61


Details of funds allocated, drawn and utilized by State from 2019 to 2022 (under JJM)

(Rs. in Crore)

Financial

Year

Central share Expenditure

under State

share
Opening

Balance

Fund

allocated

Fund

drawn

Available

fund

Reported

utilization

2019-20 25.74 372.64 372.64 398.38 121.62 54.80

2020-21 276.76 790.48 297.62 574.38 427.73 180.97

2021-22  146.65   3,182.88   791.06   937.71  234.76 235.39

2022-23 (As

on 18.7.2022)

702.95 3,458.20 0.00 702.95 122.38 0.00


Source:JJM-IMIS

